Conext CL125 Inverter Modbus
Interface Guide
976-0405-01-01/A
June 2018
Application Note
EXCLUSION FOR DOCUMENTATION
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AGREED TO IN WRITING, SELLER

0x1368 DSP software version str30
0x137D SN (Serial Number) str10 Data type: UTF-8
0x1387 Device type code U16 335 Value for Conext CL125
0x1388 Nominal output power U16 0.1kW
0x1389 Output type U16 2:3P3L 1 = 3P4L system
2 = 3P3L system
0x138A Daily power yields U16 0.1
kWh
0x138B Total power yields U32 kWh
0x138D Total running time U32 h
0x138F Internal temperature S16 0.1De
gC
0x1390 Total Apparent Power U32 VA
0x1392 DC Voltage1 U16 0.1V
0x1393 DC current1 U16 0.1A
0x1398 Total DC power U32 W
0x139A A-B line voltage Or
Phase A voltage
U16 0.1 V L-L voltage
0x139B B-C Line Voltage Or
Phase B Voltage
U16 0.1 V L-L voltage
0x139C C-A Line Voltage Or
Phase C Voltage
U16 0.1 V L-L voltage
0x139D Phase A current U16 0.1 A
0x139E Phase B current U16 0.1 A
0x139F Phase C current U16 0.1 A
0x13A6 Total active power U32 W
0x13A8 Reactive power sint32 var
0x13AA Power factor S16 0.001 >0 (leading)
<0 (lagging)
0x13AB Grid frequency U16 0.1 Hz
0x13AD Inverter operating state U16 Refer to “Device States (register
address: 0x13AD)” on page 15.
Modbus Map: Conext SW Device
503-0271-01-01 Revision A 9
Section 2: Configuration Parameters
Read configuration parameters using Modbus function code 0x4h.
Write configuration parameters using Modbus function codes 0x6h or 0x10h.
0x13AE Fault/Alarm time: Year U16 Registers (0x13AE-0x13B3) are
valid only when operating state is
in Alarm (0x5500 or 0x9100).
0x13AF Fault/Alarm time: Month U16
0x13B0 Fault/Alarm time: Day U16
0x13B1 Fault/Alarm time: Hour U16 hrs
0x13B2 Fault/Alarm time: Minute U16 min
0x13B3 Fault/Alarm time:
Second
U16 sec
0x13B4 Fault/Alarm code 1 U16 Refer to “Alarm Codes” on page
16.
0x13B8 Normal Reactive Output
Power
U16 0.1kva
r
0x13CE Impedance to the
ground in parallel
connection
U16 1-20000
(65535: invalid)
1k
0x13D8 Device Work state U32 Refer to “Operation State Bit
Map” on page 24.
0x13F8 Daily running time U16 1min
0x13F9 Present country U16 Refer to “Country Code
Information” on page 24.
0x1407 Monthly power yields U32 0.1kW
h
0x1419 Negative voltage to the
ground
S16 (-10000 -
10000)